LEGAL NOTICE TOWNSHIP OF WINSLOW PLANNING BOARD

NOTICE is hereby given that at the Reorganization Meeting of the Planning Board of the Township of Winslow held on January 9, 2019, in the County of Camden, State of New Jersey, has by Resolution, awarded Professional Contracts to the following:

- **Shirley Grasso, Esq.**, as Planning Board Solicitor, in a maximum amount not to exceed \$125.00 per hour.
- Lawrence J. Luongo, Jr., Esq. as Conflict Attorney in a maximum amount not to exceed \$125.00 per hour.
- **Chris Rehmann** and/or his designee of Adams, Rehmann and Heggan Engineers as Planning Board Engineer in a maximum amount not to exceed \$115.00 per hour.
- **Uzo Ahiarakwe** and/or his designee of Tochi Consulting Engineer as Planning Board Conflict Engineer in an amount of \$115.00 per hour.
- **Gregory R. Valesi** and/or his designee of CME Associates as Planning Board Traffic Engineer in an amount of \$115.00 per hour.

Duration of Contract: One Year, expiring December 31, 2019, or until a replacement is appointed.

Service and Amount: Services as assigned, at variable rates per hour as per rate schedules are on file. A copy of the Resolution and Contract will be on file and available for public inspection in the office of the Municipal Clerk, Township of Winslow, 125 South Route 73, Braddock, N.J. 08037.

Deborah Wells Planning Board Secretary Township of Winslow

Winslow Township Planning & Zoning Office 125 South Route 73 Braddock, New Jersey 08037 Deborah Wells, Planning Board Secretary 609 567-0700 ext.-8007

TRANSMITTAL MEMO

DATE: **January 19, 2019**

TO: The Courier Post

FROM: Deborah A. Iannaco, RMC (Account No. 600128413)

Municipal Clerk

Township of Winslow

RE: Legal Notice

Billing: **PO 19-00016**

Kindly publish the enclosed in your newspaper per the following instruction:

ITEM ENCLOSED:

Legal Notice -

DATE(S) OF PUBLICATION:

Next available

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION AND BILL TO:

Township of Winslow Attn: Municipal Clerks Office 125 South Route 73

Braddock, New Jersey 08037-9422

NUMBER OF AFFIDAVITS OF PUBLICATION:

One affidavit per each legal notice

emailed: cplegals@gannett.com